Case No: 3333396/2018



## **EMPLOYMENT TRIBUNALS**

Claimant: Mr Christopher Nadison

**Respondent:** English National Opera (Neil Lagden)

## **JUDGMENT**

- 1. The Second Respondent was not the employer of the Claimant.
- 2. The claim against the Second Respondent (English National Opera (Neil Lagden)) is struck out.

Employment Judge R. Lewis

Date: 12/04/2019

JUDGMENT SENT TO THE PARTIES ON
12/04/2019

FOR THE SECRETARY OF EMPLOYMENT TRIBUNALS